STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Atoka:Glorieta-Yeso ] McCall 2

OPERATOR COUNTY

ARCH PETROLEUM, INC. Eddy

ADDRESS

10 DESTA DRIVE, STE. 420E MIDLAND, TX 79701

LOCATION

330'FSL & 330' FWL, SEC. 24, T18S, R26E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

MEASURED DEPTH | COURSE LENGTH ANGLE OF INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT PER JCOURSE DISPLACEMENT  JACCUMULATIVE
FEET HUNDRED S OF FEET | DEGREE HUNDERED FEET _ JreeT DISPLACEMENT
500 500 1/2 0.37 4.36 4.36

998 498 11/2 2.62 13.04 17.40
1277 279 1 1.75 4.87 22.27
1500 223 1 1.75 3.89 26.16
1776 276 11/4% 2.18 6.02 32.18
2277 501 3/4 1.31 6.56 38.74
2760 483 13/4 3.05 14.75 53.49
3280 520 3/4 131 6.81 60.30
3643 363 1 1.75 6.34 66.63

This information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

SIGNARURE OF AWWAWE NAME OF COMPANY
CLINT HURT DRILLING
E OF PERSON AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
RRYASHRUM, DRILLING SUPERINTENDENT] 915-570-4771




